505259530 01/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5306302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VILAYANNUR RAMACHANDRAN SITARAMAN	11/30/2018
ROCKY HARRY W. NEVIN III	12/03/2018
SUBRAMANIAN RAMESH	12/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAGUISE, INC.	
Street Address:	ddress: 2201 WALNUT AVENUE	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94538		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16211148			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-7506

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, cmbenson@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106024-0028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHSAN A. SHAIKH, REG. NO. 61861	
SIGNATURE:	/Ahsan A. Shaikh/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=106024-0028 - Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=106024-0028 - Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=106024-0028 - Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=106024-0028 - Assignment Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 505259530 REEL: 047885 FRAME: 0134

Atty. Ref. No.: 106024-0028

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to DATAGUISE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2201 Walnut Avenue, Fremont, California 94538 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING SENSITIVE INFORMATION USING PATTERN RECOGNITION

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

		· """ Internal parties"	The same of the sa
\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith, executed on, filed on, FORT International Application No.:	, . filed on	
L)	

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and to any provisional from which priority is claimed, divisions, continuations, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries, including any and all utility models, and design registrations, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests herein sold, assigned, and transferred and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that, without further remuneration, he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 108547, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

DM_US 156988839-1.106024.0028

Atty. Ref. No.: <u>106024-0028</u>

Full Name of First (given name, middle ini		Vilayannur Ramachandran Sitaraman				
Inventor's Signature	ventor's Signature /Vilayannnur Ramacha			andran Sitaraman/ 11/30/2018		
Full Name of Second Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)			Rocky Harry W. Nevin III			
Inventor's Signature			Execution Date			
Full Name of Third (given name, middle initial,		Sub	oramanian Ramesh			
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Signature /Subramanian Ramesh/			12/2/2018		

Atty. Ref. No.: 106024-0028

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to DATAGUISE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2201 Walnut Avenue, Fremont, California 94538 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING SENSITIVE INFORMATION USING PATTERN RECOGNITION

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

ベフ								
X		executed	concurrent	ly nerewith				
	1000000	- 1						
		executed	OH					
0.00		Serial No		. filed on				
		OCHUI TAL) ·	, med on				
		DOTT Int	ernational A	malimatina	XII.	yaya New York Sa	filed o	
۵L.		TOT THE	sinauchtai A	ирисации	1 VU.,		, ruca (/11

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and to any provisional from which priority is claimed, divisions, continuations, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries, including any and all utility models, and design registrations, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests herein sold, assigned, and transferred and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that, without further remuneration, he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Parent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 108547, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

DM_US 156988839-1.106024.0028

RN pose 2/3

Atty. Ref. No.: 106024-0028

Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Vilayannur Ramachandran Sitaraman			
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date			
Full Name of Second Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Rocky Harry W. Nevin III			
Inventor's Signature Rocky Havy W. Novin				
Full Name of Third Inventor:				
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature	Subramanian Ramesh Execution Date			

DM_US 156988839·1.106024.0028

RECORDED: 01/02/2019

PN/290 343

PATENT REEL: 047885 FRAME: 0138